\
\
4

.ansas Legislative Research Department

COMPARISON OF FY 2011-FY 2012 RECOMMENDED EXPENDITURES

327,
1:21 PM

GOVERNOR'S RECOMMENDATION* AND HB 2382 and HB 2383 AS RECOMMENDED BY THE COMMITTEE ON

APPROPRIATIONS

FY 2011:

State General Fund All Funds FTE Positions
Governor's Recommendation*® $ 5,724,879,007 $ 14,771,062,343 41,147 .1
House Adjustments (48,816,296) (23,508,065) 0.0
House Committee Recommendatién 5,676,062,711 14,747,554,278 41,1471
Difference From Governor's Recommendation $ (48,816,296) $ (23,508,065) 0.0
FY 2012:

State General Fund All Funds FTE Positions
Governor's Recommendation® $ 6,066,155,005 $ 13,893,716,616 39,144.9
House Adjustments (7,231,361) (41,311,972) 15.0
House Committee Recommendation 6,058,923,644 13,852,404,644 39,159.9
Difference From Governor's Recommendation ' 3 (7,231,361 ) 3 (41,311,972) 15.0

Two-Year Change from Governor's Recommendation $ (56,047,657) $ (64,820,037)

* Includes the Governor's March Allotment reduction of $6.3 million, and the Governor's Budget Amendment 1.

STATE GENERAL FUND RECEIPTS, EXPENDITURES AND BALANCES
AS RECOMMENDED BY HOUSE COMMITTEE
In Millions
(Reflects House Committee Action on all Appropriation Bills)

Actual House Comm. House Comm.
FY 2010 Rec. FY 2011 Rec. FY 2012
Beginning Balance $ 496 § (27.1) 85.9
Receipts (November 2010 Consensus) 5,191.2 5,785.2 5,810.6
Governor's Recommended Receipt Adjustments 0.0 4.7 234.1
House Comm. Recommended Receipt Adjustments 0.0 (0.8) 7.2
Adjusted Receipts 5,191.2 5,789.1 6,051.9
Total Available : $ 5,240.8 $ 5,762.0 6,137.8
Less Expenditures 5,268.0 5,676.1 6,058.9
Ending Balance* $ (27.1) § 85.9 78.9
Ending Balance as a Percentage of Expenditures -0.5% 1.5% 1.3%

Appropriations Committee
* Includes the Governor's March Allotment reduction of $6.3 miillion, and the Governor's Budget Amendment 1o M/A gg 20 //

Attachment




.isas Legislative Research Department

State General Fund Revenue Adjustments

3/27/2.
1:21 P

(Reflects House Committee Action on all Appropriation Bills)

FY 2011:

Delete Securities Commission Transfer $ (800,000)
FY 2012:

Fee Sweep Suspension $ (3,380,245)
KCC Civil Assessment Program Fines Transfer 766,499
EDIF Transfer for Fair Fares Reduction 5,000,000
Health Premium Surcharge 3,147,686
State Highway Fund Transfer 862,000
Judicial Council Transfer 778,518
Total FY 2012 $ 7,174,458

Appropriations Committee

nate ARS8V
Attachment B A




Kansas Legislative Research Department March 28, 2011

Bill Explanation for 2011 House Bill 2383

As Amended by House Committee on Appropriations

House Bill No. 2383, as amended by the House Committee on Appropriations, contains
FY 2011 supplemental expenditures for a number of state agencies, FY 2012 funding for state
agencies, and FY 2011 and FY 2012 capital improvement expenditures. An overview of the
Governor’s amended budget recommendations, and the House Committee’s adjustments to the
Governor’s amended recommendations, are reflected below.

FY 2011 (Curreht Year) Adjustments

Based on actions of the 2011 Legislature, it was estimated by the Research Department
that FY 2011 expenditures from all funds would total $13.853 billion. The Governor’s Budget
Report, as amended by the Governor's Allotment issued March 11, 2011 and the Governor’s
Budget Amendment No. 1, issued March 16, 2011, revises the all funds FY 2011 budget to
$14.771 billion, an increase of $918.4 million above the earlier estimate. The increase reflects
State General Fund allotment reductions totaling $6.3 million, and Economic Development
Initiatives Fund allotment reductions of $603,908. These reductions are partially offset by
increases of $429,449, including $150,000 from the State General Fund, included in the the
Governor's Budget Amendment No. 1. Other adjustments include:

* An increase of $374.1 million from all funding sources in the budget of the Kansas
Department of Transportation, largely for adjustments to capital improvements
projects.

» An increase of $194.6 million from all funding sources in the budget of the Kansas
Board of Regents and the Regents institutions, primarily reflecting additional special
revenue fund expenditures.

« An increase of $89.8 million, all from special revenue (mainly federal) funds, in the
budget of the Department of Labor, primarily for increases to estimated unemployment
benefits.

» An increase of $76.9 million from all funding sources in the budget of the Department
on Aging, largely for Nursing Facility Provider Assessment revenues.

« Anincrease of $71.7 million from all funding sources in the budget of the Department of
Social and Rehabilitation Services and the state hospitals, primarily reflecting
additional federal funds expenditures and caseload increases.

Appropriations Committee

Date ﬁﬁ\ 2@', 30//

Attachment 3 “5




Kansas Legislative Research Department March 28, 2011
Governor's FY 2011 Revised Recommendation

The Governor's Budget Report as amended by the Governor's Allotment issued March
11, 2011 and the Governor’s Budget Amendment No. 1, issued March 16, 2011, revises the FY
2011 State General Fund budget to $5.721 billion, a decrease of $44.3 million below the
approved amount. Major adjustments to the approved State General Fund amount include:

 Lapsing $85.9 million in State General Fund General State Aid expenditures and
replacing them with Education Jobs Fund federal dollars, resulting in a Base State Aid
Per Pupil of $3,937 for FY 2011, which is $75 below the amount approved by the 2010
Legislature; : :

.« Adding $49.3 million, all from the State General Fund, for human services caseload
increases; :

« Reductions totaling $1.2 million, all from the State General Fund, mainly from operating
adjustments in various agencies; and

« Adjustments to the State General Fund transfers increase estimated revenue to the
State General Fund by $4.7 million. The major adjustments for FY 2011 include using
TANF Contingency Funds totaling $3.4 million for Earned Income Tax Credit (EITC)
payments.

House Committee Recommendations for FY 2011

In 2011 HB 2383, the Legislature reduces the Governor’s recommended expenditures by
$23.5 million from all funding sources, and decreases recommended expenditures by $48.8
million from the State General Fund. The Committee’s recommendations concur with the
Governor's Budget Amendment. Other adjustments include:

. Delete $69.2 million, all from the State General Fund, for the delay of the April 15"
KPERS-School payments in FY 2011 to FY 2012, which is partially offset by a State
General Fund increase of $21.2 million for federal Special Education maintenance of .
effort in the Department of Education budget in FY 2011.

« Delete $1.3 million, including $964,864 from the State General Fund for a 7.5 percent
pay reduction for state officers (legislators, justices, judges, statewide elected officials,
and statutory agency heads) estimated for the last six pay periods in FY 2011.

M

Overview of FY 2012 Governor’s Amended Recommendation

The Governor recommends expenditures of $13.9 billion from all funding sources in FY
2012, including expenditures of $6.1 billion from the State General Fund:

« State General Fund expenditures increase by $345.3 million, or 6.0 percent.
Appropriations Committee

nete JANDARS, B0/
2 Attachment _2 — 7




Kansas Legislative Research Department March 28, 2011
« Expenditures from all funding sources decrease by $870.6 million, or 5.9 percent.

+ The Governor's amended budget provides for a positive ending balance of $16.5
million in FY 2012.

« Recommended State General Fund expenditures exceed revenues by $255.6 million.

« The Governor recommends the addition of $345.9 million from the State General Fund
to replace federal economic stimulus funds (ARRA) in FY 2012.

« The Governor recommends Base State Aid Per Pupil at $3,780 or $157 below the FY
2011 recommendation of $3,937.

« The Governor recommends reductions of $16.4 million, including $8.5 million from the
State General Fund, in both FY 2012 and FY 2013 to lapse funding that had previously
appropriated for Executive Branch classified state employees undermarket pay
adjustments.

« The Governor recommends closing Kansas Neurological Institute starting in FY 2012
and concluding by FY 2014.

« The Governor recommends a number of revenue enhancements for FY 2012, including
a transfer of $200.0 million from the State Highway Fund to the State General Fund.
The Governor also recommends that all state revenue from expanded gaming be
deposited in the State General Fund, anticipated to be $18.0 million in FY 2012.

House Committee Recommendations for FY 2012

The House Commiittee actions for FY 2012 decrease the Governor’s recommendation by
$7.2 million from the State General Fund and expenditures from all funding sources by $41.3
million. In addition, the Committee’s actions decrease State General Fund receipts by $0.8
million in FY 2011 and increase receipts by $7.2 million for FY 2012 from the Governor’s
amended recommendation.

Among the House Committee’s recommendations:

« Delete $55.9 million, including $28.3 million from the State General Fund for FY 2012 for
a variety of recommendations regarding state employee pay. Among the
recommendations, a reduction of $5.8 million, including $4.2 million from the State
General Fund, to continue a 7.5 percent pay reduction for state officers imposed in FY
2011 and FY 2012; a reduction of $5.3 million, all from the State General Fund, to
require all agencies to self-fund state employee longevity payments; and a decrease of
$44.8 million, including $18.8 million from the State General Fund for a 7.5 percent state
employee pay reduction on a sliding scale.

+ Add a total of $57.3 million, all from the State General Fund, for FY 2012, in the
Department of Education to reflect: the addition of $69.2 million for the April 15, 2011
KPERS-School payment which was delayed until FY 2012; the addition of $52,287, all

‘ Appropriations Committee
3 vate L1 XML 2GR
Attachment_ 3 — S




Kansas Legislative Research Department March 28, 2011

from the State General Fund for school food assistance; and a reduction, which partially
offsets the other recommended increases, of $11.9 million, all from the State General
Fund, from General State Aid for FY 2012. The reduction would equate to an $18
reduction in the Base State Aid Per Pupil below the Governor's recommended $3,780
BSAPP. The Committee's recommended FY 2012 Base State Aid Per Pupil is $3,762.

« Delete $23.2 million, including $8.6 million from the State General Fund, for a 10.0
percent reduction to information technology expenditures for FY 2012.

« Delete $5.3 million, all from the State General Fund, for a prohibition on State General
Fund expenditures for membership and subscription dues for FY 2012,

« Delete $2.0 million, including $416,111 from the State General Fund, for reducing cell
phone contracts by 50.0 percent for FY 2012.

« Delete $6.0 million, all from the State General Fund, in the Judicial Branch budget to
hold the agency's FY 2012 budget to the FY 2011 approved amount.

. Delete $588,839, all from the State General Fund, and 3.0 FTE posmons in the Judicial
Branch budget to remove expenditures for the implementation of the 14" Court of
Appeals judge and staff for FY 2012.

« Add $7.2 million, all from the State General Fund, for FY 2012 in the budget of the
Department of Social and Rehabilitation Services to increase funding for mental
health state aid distributed to Community Mental Health Centers.

« Delete $9.9 million, all from the State General Fund, in the budget of the Department of
Social and Rehabilitation Services, to reflect a five percent reduction to State General
Fund expenditures excluding human service consensus caseload programs and the
Medicaid Home and Community Based Services Waivers. ‘

« Delete $3.2 million, including $2.8 million from the State General Fund, for FY 2012 in
the budget of the Department of Social and Rehabilitation Services to maintain foster
care contract rates at the FY 2011 level.

| « Delete $5.5 million, all from the State General Fund, in the Board of Regents budget to
reduce the Municipal University Operating Grant (Washburn University) for FY 2012 by
half, leaving $5.5 million for the operating grant for FY 2012.

« Delete $5.0 million, all from the Economic Development Initiatives Fund, to delete
funding for the Fair Fares Affordable Airfare in the Department of Commerce, and
transfer the savings to the State General Fund.

Appropriations, Committee
pete A 28 20
Attachment 2~




War Era; Veterans Recogmtlon Award Fund in FY 2011, Reqmre the agency, by .
; 011 to acqun'e and send all appropnate medallions and certlﬂcates toall
¢ 'ved by June 1, 201 1

Agency Subtatal

'-"D t. ofHea]th dEnvu'onment Health : S e P el LT
1. Add $100,000, all from the State General Fund, inFY 2011 for the Senator Stan ‘ 100,000 * o0 o 100,000, 0.0
. Clark Pregnancy. Maintenance Initiative. The 2010 ‘Legislature directed the agency o R
to expend $199,113 from existing resources in FY 2011 to fund the program The
addmou increases the total available for the program to $299, 1 13,

2. Add $100 000 all from the State Gmeral Fund ‘in FY2011 for the Teen Pregnancy‘ <. 100,000 ¢ SEREPEI | --. 100,000 -
. Pievention Program The 2010 Leglslamte appropriated $199,113, all from the : B R ST
" State General Fund, in FY 2011 for the program. The addition increases the total
“available for the program to $299 1 134 in FY 20 11. :

Agency Subtotal ‘ -$200,000 80 » $200 000 0.0

Kansas Legislative Rése:_:reh ﬁepWént ‘ ) ' Page 1 of 13 L Approprlatlons Commlttee

o . | g S DateMWtarQO/}
- |Attachment 3 0




Do "specxal educatwn tobe ad;usted by cernﬁcat on.of the' Commissioner of. Educatmn,
i . v theDirectorof the Budget,and the Director of’ I_/sglslatlve Research, Tf more than -
’ the $21.2: mﬂhon appropnated above is necessary the mcreased amount would be
transferred ﬁom ‘the KPERS School account : : : Wi e

‘ 3. Delote $69.2 million, all fom the State General Fund, to. delaytheApnllSth S esponmas) o 0 ‘..(.69;203'1;()‘35) S 00
;‘ o KPERSSchoolpaymenthYZOUtoFY2012 - . S e e SR T e

Agency Subtotal ’ (847,961, 035)

Appropna’uons Cqmmltte

Date 1 )1/) % A0 //

o Kansas Legislative Research Department . ' ~ Page20f13’




Agency Subtotal

ngpamnent of Wi _dhfe and Parks EREE ‘ e

1 Add"séo;s‘ 1l from fhe State Genéral Fund, in the Relmbursement for Annual ST 60,542
.Licenses Isstied to Kansas Disabled Veterans account to adjust the Governor s ' o
recommended lapse from $73 240 to $l2 698 in FY 2011

‘N

2 Add $4 290, all from. the State General Fund, in the Relmbursement for Annual R 4,190 R
o Lxcenses Issued to National Guard Members account, to ;adjust the Govemot s e e
i recommended lapse from $11 290 to $7 000 i in FY 2011

U)

3 Add $2.748, all rom the State General Fund, in the Reimbursement for Amal 28
B, : Park Permits Issued to Natlonal Guard Members account to adjust the Govemors o :
| ST recommended lapse from $6, 748 to $4 000 in FY 2011,

B

Add language to appropnate $473,000, mcludmg $70,050 ﬁ'om the Parks Fee Fund e 0 R 0 e g e 0.0
-:$378,400 from the Wildlife Fee Fund, and $23,650. from the Boating Fee Fund, for : T SE T T LR
the Pratt Operauons Ofﬁce sewer line upgmdemFYZOll (Techmcal amendment) T RIET e e

bt

L Add language to appropnate $260 000, for FY 2012 all from the wildlife ) } o0 T | 0 o 00 :
Restoration Fund, for rehabilitation and repair for Clark State Flshmg Lake dam ' )
repalr in FY 20 11 (Techmcal amendment)

AgencySubtotal ' oo sersso . T 80 867,580 0.0

— — ' ropriations Commnttee
Kansas Legislative Resegrch Department ] Page 3 of 13 1App pr t

‘ R N Date/)’)dOMéLq 20(/
o o ‘ X ‘ " |Attachment %"?




. (843,680)"

“to be reduced micontractual servmes for FY. 2012

100,000

- Agency Subtotal ; 3100 00 80 $100,000
Kansas Legislative .Researcli Depar'tme'nt’ ) :

. Page 4 of 13 Appropriations Committee |

o Date//vmﬂfp/\c%(/a@




2 Delete 3.0 FI'Ebposmons for FY 2012 assoclated thh the prowswn of Judtclal
- Performance Rev1ews v ;

Agency Subtotal

50

- Board of_In ‘g‘ ents' Defense Semces

: . ~ 1. 'Delete $93, 073 all from the State General Fund to reduce state support to the

f : . Legal Services for Pnsoners non-proﬁt corporatton The actton leaves $200 000
state fundmg for the corporatton for FY 20 12 . S

03,073).

Agency Subtotal ($93,073)

dici

Branch

! L Delete $588,839 and 3. 0 FIE posmons, all from the State General Fund toremove - 'v('58‘.8','839‘)‘ ‘
i - . »the operating ($389,340).and capital improverent ($199,499) expenditures for S
; 1mplementatton of the 14th Court of Appeals Judge and staff for FY 2012,
| . 2. Delete $5 955,735, all from the State General Fund for FY 2012 to hold the agency (5,955,735) 00 . (5,95.5,,735)" .
| © ' FY 2012 budget to the FY 2011 approved amount S : ' L ‘ S
' 3, Transfer $778,518, all from the Judlcml Branch Surcha.rge Fund, to the State = 0 R

: GeneralFundforFYZOlZ . e . T . Sk

Agency Subtotal : S (86, S44574) 80 ($6 544, 574)

(3.0

| : ¥ o _ 4 @\pproprlatlons Commities
Kansas Legislative Research Department . R Page 5 of 13 ‘Datem ﬁ? Kol

Attachment 3“ //




No 1 1- 5 Wthh estabhshes dlternatives fo layoffs for FY 201

3 Delete the language for FY: 2012 allowmg expendltures from the Employment
Security Administration‘Fund for capital improvements from moneys made

‘available to the'state under 903(d) -of the federal Social Security Act for FY 2012.

Kansas Legislatiile Research Department

Page 6 of 13

.’Appropriatlons Commlttee

Date 177%4/‘/’\0?5/(20//
Attachment 2 —/2<




premmms for the 20i2 plan yéar wiuch begms J anuary 2012 and transfer the.
estunated proceeds of $3 147 686 to the State General Fund

. c eating a new $21:0 million Early Chﬂdhood and Literacy ] Investment Grant in o
. place of the $24 5 'million for the following three separate line 1ter.uS' Early ‘
: Chlldhood Block Grant Smart Start, and Readmg Roadmap

3. bAdd $11.3 mﬂhon mcludmg $1 5 million from the Chﬂdren s Imtlatlves Fund for
- the Early’] I-Iead Start Program for FY 2012, The remainder of the fundmg is from :
.thé federal Temporary A551stance for Needy Famlhes block gra.ut :

4. ‘:4Delete $1.0 mllhon, all ﬁ'om the S‘mte Genaal Fund from the Adoptlon Support
- Progmm for Y 20 12, and add thc same amount from federal funds :

5. ‘Delete $17.0 mﬂhon mcludmg $7 2 mllhon ﬁ‘om the State General Fund from. the
Prepaid Ambulatoxy Heaith Plan (PAHP) for FY 2012 as a result of cost saving
. efforts

(1,000,000).

" (1,000,000)

0,000,000 00

TB543435). 1 (3,583435)

11,342,397 11342397 00
1,000,000~ s ,' 0  00
0 0 00

Kansas Legislative Research Department

Page 7 of 13

ﬂ\pproprlatlons C mmlttee
Date WQ&QO 7
Attachment 5 "/\%




‘ 2011 KPERS-School payment whlch was. deleted in FY 20

2. Add $52 287 all- from the. State General Fund for school food. a551stance for FY
2012, The statematch allows. approxxmately $97:0-million in na’uonal_ school lunch

funds to'be drawn down from the U.8. Department of Agnculture

Kansas Legislative Research Department

Page 8 of 13

Approprlatlons Committee

Date JW&?/ 20! ]
Attachment 27’/ 4




3;~.‘ Delete $10, 000, Al from the State Tnstitu

Statan'eMarshal : : ’ : Cs _ - P PR el
L "Delete $80,748, allﬁomtheF:reMarshalFeeFund to reducebudgeted purchases o S0 ‘ ’ (80,748) L (80,748_)" 00

81,250, 000

v -500,000

(57,998)

, vBuxldmgFund frFY20i2,fom: . 0 (10,000)
'i'_the enhancement raquest to razethe plgbarn at. the Kansas Juvemle Con'ectlonal _ : . T

,Delete $328 139 allﬁ'om the State Instltutlons Buﬂdmg Fund forFY2012 from - S ‘ o '(328;13.9) . .
- 'the: enhancement requmt for constructlon ofa warehouse atthe Lamed Juvemle B s e L
: CorrectlonalFacmty oo . ERN N P

. Delete $2,
) the Chﬂdren s Imhatlves Fund for FY 2012 for Prevenuon and Gtaduated R
vSanctlons Commumty Gauts. s

2000000 0 o0

AgencySubtotal S (81, 557998) 81,661, 861_ ”':j$103‘863 R

for paper based supphes from 3150 748 to $70,000-for FY 2012

AgencySubtotal s s 748)'. ($3o 748) 0.0
CMJ : : S R o . S - .
1. .Add $862,000, all ﬁ'om the State General Flmd, to provide foratooper trainee 862,000 . - - 0 - : 862,000 00

class of 15 for FY 2012. This would increase the transfer from the State Highway
Fund to the State Gcneral Fund by a costpondmg amount for FY 20 12.

Appropriations Committee

Karisas Legis_laﬁi'e Rese_greh Departingnt o : Page 9.0f 13 Date m % 30//
| Attachment 3-1S




admmxstratlon éxpendlhlrcs Thls language was mcluded ‘in the FY 2011
appropnatlons bill 2010 House Substxtute for Scnate Bill 5 72 L i

Page 10 of 13

Appropna’uons  Committee

Date 922 4///4‘;8: A0/)

L 276



.Add $620, 000 all ﬁ-om the Wﬂdhfe Restomnon Fund for FY 2012 to enhance the s
Wa]k-m Hunter Atea pubhc access for huntmg program

‘mllhon, inoluding' $850,000 fFom the Wildlife Fee Fund, and $850 ooo S0 (1,700,000) - (1,700,000) 7 0.0
dlife 'RestoranonFund,forFYZOlZforlandacqmsmon REITUR et e R PR v

Add $11,977, all from the State General Fund, for the Kansas Clty dlstnct‘ ofﬁce L | 1,977 :

. debt serwce-mterest for FY 2012 (Technical amendment). -

10. Delete $11; 977 all from the State General Fund, for the Kansas City dlstnct ofﬂce S AL,97T)
‘ 'debt servxce-pnnclpal for FY 2012 (Techmcal amendment) Co B

. _ : o L Agency Subtotal R, R / . . ‘$0.>
| Cn KansangpamnentofTransportatmn Tl ' L Lo D L e
. 1. Delete $2.7 million, all from the State nghway Fund to reduce by half the - 0 - - (2,723,036) § (2;723,03 6

recommended enhancement funding for replacement of 281 agency vehlcles for FY -
2012. Allow the agency'to determme whlch velncles are most in need of
replacement

2. Add language for FY 2012 that requires the agency seek approval from the State. - 0 : 0 - o 00
Finance Cotmcil prior to issuing any bonds for FY 2012: :

» — ’ _ ns Commlttee
. :  Kansas Legislativé Research Department : Page 11 of 13 Approprla‘uo

RN , o - Datemwp\gg;w//
o PR ' ' B Attaohment?)#b




only on salanes‘and wag&c ‘and: any- State General Fund unencumbered balance for = . s
salanes and wages at the end ofthe FY 2012 ‘be lapsed. el

(828,317,217) (827,619, 467) . (855,936,684 0.0

= ',-‘ . : _',} Agency Subtatal

K L islative 1i. ‘h'r'l) tment L " Page12 f13 ———— Appropriations fjsmmlﬁee
ansas Legislative lkesearch Jepartmen ! . age 0 «
' ' S ' ' Datem%/z %Q\Dj
- RPN . . . ,. v s . PN . - .. D Y e . AtbmAlhn At ‘2 "/ (




' Kahsas Legislative Research Department '

Page 13 of 13

Appropriations Committee

Date qu/K% 200

Attachment .2~/ ,q




N
Kansas Legislative Research Department 3/2 ¢
/Yz.u. i = ~J
¢ STATE GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES 2 C
FY 2010 ACTUAL, FY 2011 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION, FY 2012 GOVERNOR'S ADJUSTED RECOMMENDATION*, AND FY 2012 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION )
<}
©
s m
s 2
House House Change From FY 2012 Change From FY 2011 Annu. m
Actual Committee Rec. Committee Rec. Governor’s Adjusted Recommendation House Comm. Recommendation
FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 Dollar Percent Dollar Percent
General Government , .
Governmental Ethics Commission $ 415,015 § 420616 - $ 180,656 $ - - % $ (239,960) (57.0) %
Legislative Coordinating Council 714,940 735,126 653,344 - (43,680) (6.3) (81,782) (11.1)
Legislature 16,068,969 16,538,251 16,211,014 : - - (327,237) (2.0)
Legislative Research Department 3,325,324 3,831,507 3,623,783 220,000 6.7 (307,724) (8.0)
Revisor of Statutes 3,146,055 3,329,034 3,163,798 100,000 33 (175,236) {5.3)
Division of Post Audit 2,540,447 2,448,314 2,396,726 337,587 16.4 (51,588) (2.1)
Office of the Governor 7,293,978 6,796,266 6,762,611 - - (33,655) {0.5)
Lieutenant Governor 200,279 192,353 185,773 - - (6,580) (3.4)
Attorney General 2,630,987 2,717,204 1,604,584 - - (1,112,620) (40.9)
Secretary of State - = - - - - -
State Treasurer - - - - < - -
Judicial Councit - e o - - - -
Board of indigents' Defense Services 22,591,109 21,865,935 No.mmw.wom (93,073) (0.5) (1,302,629) (6.0)
Judicial Branch 101,166,366 101,251,259 101,251,259 (6,544,574) (6.1) - -
Kansas Public Empioyees Retirement
System (KPERS) 638,812 3,213,748 3,210,092 - - (3,656) {0.3)
Kansas Human Rights Commission 1,483,223 1,440,212 1,189,084 - - (251,128} (17.4)
Depariment of Administration 47,135,817 69,488,285 76,615,994 - (666,211) (0.9) 7,127,709 10.3
Court of Tax Appeals 1,376,801 1,308,004 653,756 - - (654,248) (50.0)
Department of Revenue 16,332,472 16,196,926 16,607,719 - - 410,793 2.5
Kansas Technology Enterprise Corp. - - - - - - -
Kansas, Inc. - - - - - -
Racing and Gaming Commission - - fa - - - -
Department of Commerce 9,966 - 15,000,000 - - 15,000,000 -
Total General Government $ 227,070,560 $ 251,773,040 $ 269,763,499 $ (6,689,951) 2) % $ 17,990,459 7%
Human Services ]
Social and Rehabilitation Services $ 535,198,821 $ 576,975,477 $ 645,063,941 $ (7,484,188) {1.1) % $ 68,088,464 118 %
Rainbow Mental Health Facility 5,762,638 4,548,471 4,621,758 - - 73,287 1.6
Kansas Neurological Institute 8,068,115 10,707,006 10,490,181 - - (216,825) (2.0)
Parsons State Hospital 7,649,433 10,236,775 10,634,504 (66,279) {0.6) 397,729 3.9
Osawatomie State Hospital 16,044,017 14,701,695 14,784,970 - - 83,275 0.6
Larned State Hospital 42,466,987 43,155,120 44,465,747 - - 1,310,627 3.0
Subtotal SRS and Institutions $ 615,090,011 § 660,324,544 § 730,061,101 $ (7,550,467) (1.0) % $ 69,736,557 10.6 %

*Includes the Governor's March Allotment reduction of $6.3

n, and the Governor's Budget Amendment No. 1.

Attachment_ 3 —X 0O




Kansas Legislative Research Department

Commission on Veterans Affairs
Dept. of Health and Environment - Health
Department of Labor
Kansas Guardianship Program
Department on Aging
Health Policy Authority

Total Human Services

Education
Board of Regents
Kansas State University
KSU - Extension Systems and
Agricultural Research Program
KS8U - Veterinary Medical Center
University of Kansas
University of Kansas Medical Center
Fort Hays State University
Emporia State University
Pittsburg State University
Wichita State University
Subtotal Regents and Institutions

Department of Education

State Library

Kansas Arts Commission

School for the Blind

School for the Deaf

State Historical Society
Total Education

Public Safety

Department of Corrections

Topeka Correctional Facility

Hutchinson Correctional Facility

Lansing Correctional Facility

Elisworth Correctional Facility

Winfield Correctional Facility

Larned Correctional Mental Health Facility
Norton Correctional Facility

AN
e Q
< Y
£ Y9
‘ STATE GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES ﬁnw M
FY 2010 ACTUAL, FY 2011 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION, FY 2012 GOVERNOR'S ADJUSTED RECOMMENDATION*, AND FY 2012 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION n
S
® !
m M
g &
House House Change From FY 2012 Change From FY 2011 A_w. mua
Actual Committee Rec. Committee Rec. Governor's Adjusted Recommendation House Comm. Recommendation
FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 Dollar Percent Dollar Percent
$ 8,189,261 § 8,330,406 § 7,878,879 $ - - % $ (451,527) (5.4) %
23,441,018 23,341,879 598,813,956 (2,218,986) (0.4) 575,472,077 2,465.4
453,981 441,578 425,989 - - (15,589) (3.5)
1,118,640 1,158,265 1,113,847 - - (44,418) (3.8)
142,148,326 161,699,701 211,120,608 - - 49,420,907 30.6
371,030,412 414,672,305 - - - (414,672,305) {100.0)
$ 1,161,471,649 $ 1,269,968,678 § 1,549,414,380 $ (9,769,453) {0.6) % $ 279,445,702 22.0 %
$ 170,012,170 $ 175,638,249 $ 168,251,382 $ (5,543,982) {3.2) % $ (7,386,867) (4.2) %
104,210,728 104,922,032 104,667,630 - - (254,402) (0.2)
48,699,791 49,101,825 49,050,123 - - (51,702) (0.1}
10,336,516 10,415,617 10,417,710 - - 2,093 0.0
136,006,908 137,782,012 140,045,576 - = 2,263,564 1.6
109,719,229 110,581,911 105,783,797 - = (4,798,114) (4.3)
33,079,736 34,122,340 33,918,200 - - (204,140) (0.6)
31,352,716 31,535,322 31,505,676 N = (29,646) (0.1)
34,189,010 34,613,223 34,568,256 - - (44,967) 0.1)
66,137,368 68,002,127 67,930,376 . - (71,752) (0.1)
§ 743,744,172 § 756,714,658 § 746,138,725 3 (5,543,982) (0.7) % $ (10,575,933} (1.4) %
$ 2,709,551,484 § 2,971,317,289 $ 3,068,224,852 $ 57,336,077 1.9 % $ 96,907,563 33 %
4,545,907 4,363,021 4,174,511 - = (188,510) (4.3)
1,137,624 767,980 - - - (767,980) (100.0)
5,394,758 5,530,223 5,327,944 (31,979) (0.6) (202,279) (3.7)
8,776,736 8,833,103 8,592,341 (66,520) (0.8) (240,762) (2.7}
5,573,651 5,370,179 5,396,630 - - 26,451 0.5
$ 3,478,724,332 $ 3,752,896,453 $ 3,837,855,003 $ 51,693,596 14 % $ 84,958,550 23 %
$ 100,980,052 $ 102,608,917 $ 106,154,150 $ 1,250,000 1.2 % $ 3,545,233 35 %
12,569,394 13,121,989 13,222,652 - - 100,663 0.8
8,358,197 8,537,375 30,116,393 - - 21,579,018 252.8
37,263,240 38,468,744 38,849,714 - - 380,970 1.0
12,609,618 12,996,404 13,071,970 - - 75,566 0.6
2,355,977 2,777,088 12,718,627 - - 9,941,539 358.0
9,866,860 9,985,213 10,164,587 - - 179,374 1.8
3,365,028 5,396,338 15,285,154 - - 9,888,816 183.3
2

n, and the Governor's Budget Amendment No. 1.

R/

4

Attachment



Kansas Legislative Research Department

[}
i}
=
E
. A 5
i \ STATE GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES , nw
4 FY 2010 ACTUAL, FY 2011 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION, FY 2012 GOVERNOR'S ADJUSTED RECOMMENDAT TON*, AND FY 2012 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION ! @
=)
.8
KT
e
5
House House Change From FY 2012 Change From FY 2011

El Dorado Correctional Facility
Subtotal Corrections and Institutions

Juvenile Justice Authority

Kansas Juvenile Correctional Complex

Atchison Juvenile Correctional Facility

Beloit Juvenile Correctional Facility

Larned Juvenile Correctional Facility
Subtotal JJA and Institutions

Adjutant General
Kansas Parole Board
Highway Patrol
Kansas Bureau of Investigation
Sentencing Commission
Total Public Safety

Agriculture and Natural Resources

Department of Agriculture

Dept. of Health and Environment -
Environment

Animal Health Department

Kansas State Fair Board

State Conservation Commission

Kansas Water Office

Department of Wildlife and Parks
Total Agricuiture and Natural Resources

Highways and Other Transportation
Department of Administration
Department of Transportation

Total Highways and Other Transportation

Current Year Savings

10.0 Percent Information Technology Reduction
Dues and Subscription Prohibition
Cell Phone Contract Reduction
Employee Travel Rewards Savings
,wmms.o\ Savings

/

~’

[

3 "R~

al

a

Actual Committee Rec. Committee Rec. Governor's Adjusted Recommendation House Comm. Recommendation
FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 Dollar Percent Dollar Percent
23,481,569 23,913,274 24,063,354 - - 150,080 0.6
210,849,935 $ 217805342 § 263,646,601 $ 1,250,000 0.5 % $ 45,841,259 21.0 %
40,396,230 §$ 48,201,023 § . 45,666,945 $ (1,557,998) (3.3} % $  (2,534,078) (5.3) %
17,194,830 16,942,661 17,274,266 - - 331,606 2.0
787,751 - - - - - -
8,464,847 8,803,177 8,944,586 - - 141,409 1.6
66,843,658 § 73,946,861 § 71,885,797 $ (1,557,998) (2.1} % $  (2,061,064) (2.8) %
32,239,756 $ 18,550,945 = § 12,471,493 $ - - % $ (6,079,452) (32.8) %
496,459 509,237 - - - (509,237) (100.0)
32,128,443 31,891,689 31,984,379 862,000 2.8 92,690 0.3
14,607,892 15,506,680 15,838,542 493,670 3.2 331,862 2.1
8,156,594 7,379,269 7,003,825 - - (375,444) {5.1)
365,322,737 $ 365,590,023 $ 402,830,637 $ 1,047,672 0.3 % $ 37,240,614 10.2 %
9,796,750 § 9,306,496 § 10,420,624 $ - - % $ 1,114,128 120 %
7,468,006 7,550,243 6,976,572 (480,511) (6.4) (573,671) {7.6)
858,810 779,478 - - - (779,478) (100.0)
341,861 1,549,854 1,850,469 - - 300,615 19.4
743,973 739,156 - - - (739,156) {100.0)
1,962,416 1,879,209 1,806,036 - - (73,173) (3.9)
5,438,265 5,160,233 4,888,363 . - - (271,870) (5.3)
26,610,081 $ 26,964,669 $ 25,942,064 $ (480,511) (1.8) % $  (1,022,605) (3.8) %
8,845,148 § 16,150,975 § 16,150,775 $ - - % $ (200) (0.0) %
8,845148 § 16,150,975 § 16,150,775 $ - - % $ (200) (0.0) %
- 8 (6,316,263) $ - $ - - % $ 6,316,263 (100.0) %
$ - (8645361 (8,645,361) -
$ (6,354,025) (5,3564,025) -
$ (416,111) (416,111) -
$ (300,000) (300,000) -
$ (5,300,000) (5,300,000) -

‘Attachment




Kansas Legislative Research Department

€ 201

It

Attachment

Date YW LA

3q
2
‘ £
. STATE GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES nnbu
FY 2010 ACTUAL, FY 2011 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION, FY 2012 GOVERNOR'S ADJUSTED RECOMMENDATION*, AND FY 2012 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION o0
S
©
e
o
(=
a
. Iecmm. : House Change From FY 2012 Change From FY 2011 Anm.
Actual V Ooﬁimnmm Rec. Committee Rec. Governor's Adjusted Recommendation House Comm. Recommendation
FY 2010 . ©FY2011 FY 2012 Doliar Percent Dollar Percent
7.5 Percent Pay Reduction for Certain State Officers b - % (964,864) $ (4,181,077) (4,181,077) -
7.5 Percent Pay Reduction for State Employees on a Sliding Scale o $  (18,836,140) (18,836,140) -
Grand Total $ 5,268,044507 § 5,676,062711 ~$ 6,058,923,644 $ (7,231,361) (0.1) % $ 424,928,783 75 %

4

*Includes the Governor's March Allotment reduction of $6.3 million, and the Governor's Budget Amendment No. 1.

22>



NI 20 )

* Includes the Governor's March Allotment reduction of $6.3 million, and the Governor's Budget Amendment No. 1

Kansas Legislative Research Department 3/ m @
=
=
| EXPENDITURES FROM ALL FUNDING SOURCES ; m
FY 2010 ACTUAL, FY 2011 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION, FY 2012 GOVERNOR'S ADJUSTED RECOMMENDATION*, AND FY 2012 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION m\uv
IS
‘ _Lnla.
House House Change From FY 2012 Change From FY 201t =
Actual Committee Rec. Committee Rec. Governor's Adjusted Recommendation House Comm. Recommendation o
FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 _ Dollar Percent Dollar Percent mev.
General Government
Abstracters Board of Examiners 22,434 $ 23,419 23,385 - - % (34) (0.1) %
Board of Accountancy 302,088 313,024 318,266 - - 5,242 17
State Bank Commissioner 7,948,496 9,168,491 9,669,372 346,958 3.8 400,881 4.4
Board of Barbering 134,689 142,923 142,475 - - (448) {03}
Behavioral Sciences Regulatory Board 580,536 644,240 622,657 - - (21,583) (3.4)
Board of Healing Arts 3,864,050 4,044,314 4,131,924 - - 87,610 2.2
Board of Cosmetology 682,355 811,546 819,494 - - 7,948 1.0
Department of Credit Unions 925,788 949,440 997,965 - - 48,525 5.1
Kansas Dental Board 367,285 374,145 374,145 - - - -
Board of Mortuary Arts 236,856 272,940 275,239 : - 2,299 - 08
Kansas Board of Examiners in Fitting and .
Dispensing of Hearing Instruments 25,182 30,021 29,812 - : - (209) (0.7)
Board of Nursing 1,961,858 1,952,425 2,068,954 25,943 13 116,529 6.0
Optometry Board 151,153 120,120 122,671 B - 2,551 21
Board of Pharmacy 787,517 1,216,922 1,261,486 - ! - 44,564 37
Real Estate Commission 1,218,489 1,080,842 1,166,300 - - 85,458 79
Real Estate Appraisal Board 264,270 313,003 303,834 - - (9,169) (2.9)
Securities Commissioner 2,706,312 2,880,483 2,971,825 - - 91,342 . 3.2
Board of Technical Professions 492,484 609,122 609,122 - - - -
Board of Veterinary Examiners 262,315 265,522 268,132 - - 2,610 1.0
Governmental Ethics Commission 558,139 683,792 669,147 - - (14,645) (2.1)
Legislative Coordinating Council 714,940 735,126 653,344 (43,680) {6.3) (81,782) {11.1)
Legislature 16,159,059 16,671,823 16,262,514 - - (409,309) (2.5)
Legislative Research Department 3,325,324 3,831,507 3,523,783 ' 220,000 6.7 (307,724) (8.0)
Revisor of Statutes 3,146,055 3,329,034 3,153,798 100,000 33 (175,236) (5.3)
Division of Post Audit 2,540,447 2,448,314 2,396,726 337,587 16.4 (51,588) (2.1)
Office of the Governor 16,349,223 17,308,305 17,067,142 - - (241,163) {1.4)
Lieutenant Governor 200,279 192,353 185,773 - - (6,580) (3.4)
Attorney General 19,603,835 19,893,050 20,130,639 160,000 0.8 237,489 1.2
Secretary of State 7,027,186 8,102,198 6,759,609 - - (1,342,589) (16.6)
State Treasurer 19,905,213 20,270,069 20,612,322 (300,000) (1.4) 342,253 1.7
Insurance Department 23,784,434 25,476,321 31,773,483 - - 6,297,162 24.7
Health Care Stabilization Fund Board 35,479,562 35,132,158 36,174,729 - : - : 1,042,571 3.0
Judicial Council 1,349,519 1,294,757 1,375,387 . - 80,630 6.2
Board of Indigents' Defense Services 23,820,747 23,434,322 21,574,292 (93,073) (0.4) (1,860,030) - {7.9)
Judicial Branch 120,588,757 124,966,730 124,954,794 . (6,544,574) (5.0) (11,936) (0.0)
Kansas Public Employees Retirement ‘ )
System (KPERS) 43,201,006 49,813,075 51,275,102 - = 1,462,027 2.9
Kansas Human Rights Commission 1,831,795 1,766,393 1,627,111 - = (139,282) (7.9)
” Kansas Corporation Commission 20,599,697 27,997,186 27,576,310 - - (421,876) (1.5)
: .Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 801,657 916,307 828,179 - - (88,128) {9.6)
e 5

Date 2 ) WL

S ~RY

Attachment




Kansas Legislative Research Department

FY 2010 ACTUAL, FY 2011 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION, FY 2012 GOVERNOR'S ADJUSTED RECOMMENDATION*, AND FY 2012 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

cmumaimi of Administration

Court of Tax Appeals

Department of Revenue

Kansas Lottery

Kansas Racing and Gaming Commission

Department of Commerce

Kansas Inc.

Kansas Technology Enterprise Corp.

Office of Administrative Hearings

Home Inspection Registration Board
Total General Government

Human Services
Social and Rehabilitation Services
Rainbow Mental Health Facility
Kansas Neurological Institute
Parsons State Hospital
Osawatomie:State Hospital
Lamed State Hospital

Subtotal SRS and Institutions

Commission on Veterans Affairs
Dept. of Health and Environment - Health
Kansas Guardianship Program
Department of Labor
Depariment on Aging
Health Policy Authority

Total Human Services

Education
Board of Regents
Kansas State University
KSU - Extension Systems and
Agricultural Research Program
KSU - Veterinary Medical Center
University of Kansas
University of Kansas Medical Center
Fort Hays State University
Emporia State University
Pittsburg State University
Wichita State University
Subtotal Regents and Institutions

EXPENDITURES FROM ALL FUNDING SOURCES

3/27/2011

6

* Includes the Governor's March Allotment reduction of $6.3 million, and the Governor's Budget Amendment No. 1.

House House . Change From FY 2012 Change From FY 2011
Actual Committee Rec. Committee Rec. Governor's Adjusted Recommendation House Comm. Recommendation
FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 Dollar Percent Dollar Percent
57,405,871 81,684,373 88,157,031 (666,211) (0.8) 6,472,658 7.9
1,927,453 1,995,968 1 ,997,786 - - 1,818 0.1
99,620,545 116,029,979 106,221,083 - - (9,808,896) {8.5)
52,698,717 77,716,265 113,095,061 - - 35,378,796 45,5
5,858,720 6,411,381 8,490,501 - - 2,079,120 324
115,480,054 141,276,470 152,860,481 (5,000,000) (3.2) 11,584,011 8.2
548,276 mmw.mam - - - (533,845) (100.0)
9,556,329 8,298,027 - - - (8,298,027) {100.0)
14,689 16,800 16,800 - - - -
727,031,685 $ 843,438,870 $ 885,488,885 (11,467,050) {13) % $ 42,050,015 50 %
1,603,416,853 $ 1,649,038597 $ 1,600,489,978 (2,161,328) (0.1) % $ (48,548,619) {2.9) %
8,753,095 8,638,394 m..ﬁ 1,681 - - 73,287 0.8
28,585,783 29,069,370 28,770,752 - - Ammm..m‘_ 8) (1.0}
25,496,872 mm.amm,mmw 25,836,213 - - 400,390 1.6
29,125,349 28,921,397 29,004,672 - - 83,275 0.3
56,302,017 mﬂ_mwwba..m 58,849,575 - - 1,310,627 2.3
1,751,679,969 $ 1,798,642529 $ 1,751,662,871 (2,161,328) (0.1) % $ (46,979,658) (2.6) %
19193988 $ 20575306 §$ 19,461,301 - - $  (1,114,005) (5.4)
180,365,077 178,234,034 1,707,558,038 (2,218,986) (0.1} 1,529,324,004 858.0
1,118,640 1,168,265 1,113,847 - - (44,418) (3.8)
1,428,713,993 1,166,045,444 731 “omm.mmm - - (425,012,546) (36.8)
481,920,197 572,555,291 561,017,853 - - (11,537,438) (2.0
1,473,091,067 1,475,324,653 - - - (1,475,324,653) (100.0)
5336,001,931 $ 5,202,535522 §$  4,771,846,808 (4,380,314) (0.1) % $ (430,688,714) (83) %
225,342,505 $ 238,917,980 § 220,130,377 (15,543,982) (6.6) % $ (18,787,603) (7.9) %
452,924,362 me.mwNwﬁ 467,258,718 3,700,000 0.8 (56,713,656) (10.8)
119,440,904 121,880,616 121,717,664 - - (162,952) (0.1)
32,463,357 39,203,504 46,726,279 - - 7,622,775 19.2
638,167,788 668,563,648 . 644,106,181 : - (24,457,467) (3.7)
276,404,573 301,365,462 . an.wmé ,338 - - (18,084,124) (6.0)
96,286,664 109,946,945 95,174,570 5,300,000 59 (14,772,375) (13.4)
80,079,238 m‘_.m._w.www 83,183,807 - - (8,430,127) (9:2)
95,599,937 97,793,438 95,357,739 1,500,000 1.6 (2,435,699) (2.5)
241,127,389 255,240,805 237,597,567 - - (17,643,238) (6.9)
$ 2,257,836,717 $ 2,448,498,706 '$  2,294,534,240 (5,043,982) (0.2) % $ (153,964,466) (6.3) %

S

Q
@ 8
£ Qo)
£ CS
Eee
SN
w
N
[
S
o
s &
Q. @©
g A8

Attachment . =5 -RS




Kansas Legislative Research Department w\m
, v EXPENDITURES FROM ALL FUNDING SOURCES ) ;
b o FY 2010 ACTUAL, FY 2011 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION, FY 2012 GOVERNOR'S ADJUSTED RECOMMENDATION*, AND FY 2012 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION _
House House Change From FY 2012 Change From FY 2011
Actual Committee Rec. Committee Rec. Governor's Adjusted Recommendation House Comm. Recommendation | %
FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 Dollar Percent Dollar Percent m
e
. '3
Department of Education $ 3583560485 $ 3,831,276521 §  3,680,198,790 $ 57,336,077 16 $ (151,077,731) (39) % nquu
State Library 6,209,463 6,448,396 6,073,733 . - (374,663) 8 5
Kansas Arts Commission 2,181,094 1,607,454 - - - (1,607,454) (100.0) ©
School for the Blind 6,061,475 6,677,206 6,276,455 - - (400,751) (6.0) wu.v
School for the Deaf 9,603,133 10,503,819 11,444,146 - - 940,327 8.0 =1
State Historical Society 11,589,685 8,848,474 8,979,146 - - 130,672 1.5 ,Ahm.
Total Education $ 5,877,042,052 $ 6,313,860,576 $ 6,007,506,510 $ 52,292,095 09 % $ (306,354,066) (4.9) %
Public Safety
Department of Corrections $ 114,523,836 $ 129,925,029 $ 127,356,409 $ 10,312,356 - 8.8 % $ (2,568,620) (2.0) %
Topeka Correctional Facility 13,898,506 13,935,007 13,965,676 - - 30,669 0.2
Hutchinson Correctional Facility 29,885,206 30,286,442 30,616,393 - - 329,951 11
Lansing Correctional Facility 38,287,307 39,054,956 39,124,714 - - 69,758 0.2
Elisworth Correctional Facility 12,744,066 13,109,970 13,126,540 - - 16,570 0.1
Winfield Correctional Facility 13,205,513 13,148,552 12,984,627 - - (163,925) 1.2)
Larmned Correctional Mental Health Facility 10,114,496 10,038,961 10,176,212 - - 137,251 1.4
Norton Correctional Facility 13,630,630 15,768,118 15,591,333 - - (176,785) (1.1)
El Dorado Correctional Facility 24,375,382 23,993,135 24,103,815 - - 110,680 0.5
Subtotal Corrections and Institutions 3 270,664,942 $ 289,260,170 $ 287,045,719 3 10,312,356 37 % $ (2,214,451) (0.8] %
Juvenile Justice Authority $ 67645510 $ 67,746,822 §$ 64,964,601 $ 103,863 0.2 % $  (2,782,221) (41) %
Kansas Juvenile Correctional Complex 19,033,552 18,198,228 17,926,666 - - (271,562) (1.5)
Atchison Juvenile Correctional Facility - - - - o - -
Beloit Juvenile Correctional Facility 1,051,650 - - - - - -
Larned Juvenile Correctional Facility 8,921,538 9,110,824 9,039,626 - - (71,198) {0.8)
Subtotal JJA and Institutions $ 96,652,250 3 95,055,874 $ 91,930,893 $ 103,863 01 % 3 (3,124,981) (3.3) %
Adjutant General $ 277,587,383 § 241,470,046 $ 131,005,017 $ - - % $ (110,465,029) (45.7) %
State Fire Marshal 3,756,142 4,524,643 4,443,897 (80,748) (1.8) (80,746) (1.8)
Kansas Parole Board 496,459 509,237 - - - (509,237) (100.0)
Highway Patrol 87,190,100 83,223,340 71,906,075 862,000 1.2 (11,317,265) (13.6)
Kansas Bureau of Investigation 25,707,727 29,254,459 27,839,607 493,670 1.8 (1,414,852) (4.8)
Emergency Medical Services Board 2,110,600 2,255,543 2,184,446 - - (71,097) (3.2)
Sentencing Commission 8,253,571 8,573,819 7,916,112 - - (657,707) (7.7)
Kansas Commission on Peace Officers’
Standards and Training (KCPOST) 485,748 549,246 566,088 5,500 1.0 16,842 3.1
Total Public Safety $ 772,904,922 $ 754,676,377 $ 624,837,854 $ 11,696,641 19 % $ (129,838,523) (17.2) %
Agriculture and Natural Resources
- Department of Agriculture $ 26,450,210 § 30,523,543 $ 40,781,227 $ 504,785 13 % $ 10,257,684 336 %
N 7.

* Includes the Governor's March Allotment reduction of $6.3 million, and the Governor's Budget Amendment No. 1.

VI EEYY

Attachment '% ~ A b

Dat




Kansas Legislative Research Department 3/
EXPENDITURES FROM ALL FUNDING SOURCES
FY 2010 ACTUAL, FY 2011 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION, FY 2012 GOVERNOR'S ADJUSTED RECOMMENDATION*, AND FY 2012 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION
House -House Change From FY 2012 Change From FY 2011
~ Actual Committee Rec. Committee Rec. Governor's Adjusted Recommendation House Comm. Recommendation .m
FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 "Dollar Percent Dollar Percent m
: =
Dept. of Health and Environment - . 83
Environment 64,270,860 73,184,539 70,149,984 (480,511) (0.7) (3,034,555) (4.1) 0
Animal Health Department 2,711,364 2,569,994 - - - (2,569,994) (100.0}) .nnlu
Kansas State Fair Board 5,837,605 m.mwwhgm 7,015,804 - - 16,758 0.2 M
State Conservation Commission 8,098,452 12,334,992 - - - - (12,334,992) (100.0) 2
Kansas Water Office 8,578,248 10,111,115 7,383,233 - - (2,727,882) (27.0) s
Department of Wildlife and Parks 53,696,642 75,275,442 68,367,311 - - (6,908,131) (9.2) An.u”.
Total Agriculture and ‘Natural Resources $ 169,643,381 $ 210,998,671 $ 193,697,559 $ 24,274 00 % $ (17,301,112) (8.2) %
Highways and Other Transportation :
Department of Administration $ -8,845148 § 16,150,975 $ 16,150,775 $ - - % $ (200) (0.0) %
Department of Transportation 1,152,389,464 1,418,131,758 - 1,432,390,835 (2,723,036) (0.2) 14,259,077 1.0
Total Highways and Other Transportation $ 1,161,234,612 $ 1,434,282733 $  1,448,541,610 $ " (2,723,036) (0.2} % $ 14,258,877 1.0 %
Current Year Savings $ - (6,316,263) $ - $ - - $ 6,316,263 (100.0)
10.0 Percent Information: Technology Reduction - - (23,200,667) (23,200,667) - (23,200,667) -
Dues and Subscription Prohibition - - (5,354,025) (5,354,025) - (5,354,025) -
Cell Phone Contract Reduction - - (1,963,206) (1,963,206) . (1,963,206) -
Employee Travel Rewards Savings - - (300,000) (300,000) - (300,000) -
Classified Under Market Pay Plan - - - - - - -
Self Fund Longevity - - (5,300,000) (5,300,000) - (5,300,000) -
7.5 Percent Pay Reduction for Certain State .
Officers - (1,335,861) (5,788,731) (5,788,731) - (4,452,870) 333.3
7.5 Percent Pay Reduction for State Employees
on a Sliding Scale - - (44,847,953) (44,847,953) - (44,847,953) -
Grand Total $ 14,043,948,583  § 14,752,140,625 § 13,845,164,644 $ (41,311,972) {0.3) % $ (906,975,981) (6.1) %

8

* includes the Governor's March Allotment-reduction of $6.3 million, and the Governor's Budget Amendment No. 1.

A5 R0 1l

Date /7).

‘Attachment %

27




Kansas Legislative Research Department 3/27/2011 -
,,,,,, ' H VO .
” 3R
\. FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT (FTE) POSITIONS m g
’ FY 2010 ACTUAL, FY 2011 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION, FY 2012 GOVERNOR'S ADJUSTED RECOMMENDATION*, AND FY 2012 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION m n}m !
g 2 )
House House " Change From FY 2012 Change From FY 2011 ym M m
Actual Committee Rec. Committee Rec. Governor's Adjusted Recommendation House Comm. Recommendation m. L .m
FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 Number Percent Number Percent me. o €
& 48 Z
General Government )
Abstracters Board of Examiners - - - - - % - - %
Board of Accountancy 3.0 3.0 3.0 - - - -
State Bank Commissioner 99.0 99.0 99.0 - - - -
Board of Barbering 1.5 1.5. 15 E - - -
Behavioral Sciences Regulatory Board 8.0 8.0 8.0 - - - -
Board of Healing Arts 45.0 450 43.0 - - (2.0) (4.4)
Board of Cosmetology 12.0 12.0 11.0 - - (1.0) (8.3)
Department of Credit Unions 12.0 12.0 12.0 - = - -
Kansas Dental Board 3.0 3.0 3.0 - = - -
Board of Mortuary Arts 3.0 3.0 3.0 - - - -
Kansas Board of Examiners in Fitting and
Dispensing of Hearing Instruments - - - = - - -
Board of Nursing 24.0 24.0 240 3.0 14.3 - -
Optometry Board 0.8 0.8 -0.8 - - - -
Board of Pharmacy 7.0 8.0 8.0 - - - -
Real Estate Commiission 15.0 15.0 13.0 - - (2.0) {13.3)
Real Estate Appraisal Board 2.0 20 2.0 - - - -
Securities Commissioner 321 321 32.1 - - - -
Board of Technical Professions 5.0 5.0 5.0 - - - -
Board of Veterinary Examiners 3.0 3.0 3.0 - = - -
Governmental Ethics Commission 9.0 9.0 9.0 - - - -
Legislative Coordinating Council 15.0 15.0 14.0 (1.0) . (6.7) (1.0) . (6.7)
Legislature 37.0 37.0 37.0 - - - -
Legislative Research Department 40.0 40.0 40.0 - - - -
Revisor of Statutes 315 315 315 = - - -
Division of Post Audit 27.0 22.0 22.0 - - - -
Office of the Governor 40.0 435 - 43.1 - - (0.4) (0.9)
Lieutenant Governor 35 35 35 - - - -
Attomey General 110.0 110.0 109.4 - - (0.6) (0.6)
Secretary of State 50.0 54.0 51.0 - - (3.0) (5.6)
State Treasurer 52,56 52.5 46.5 2.0 4.5 (6.0) (11.4)
insurance Department 138.4 138.4 123.4 - - (15.0) (10.8)
Health Care Stabilization Fund Board 17.0 18.0 18.0 1.0 5.9 - -
Judicial Council 7.0 7.0 4.0 (3.0) (42.9) (3.0) (42.9)
Board of Indigents' Defense Services 195.0 195.0 185.0 - - (10.0) (5.1)
.Judicial Branch 1,855.3 1,855.5 1,855.3 (3.0) (0.2) (0.2) (0.0)
¥ 9

* Includes the Governor's March Allotment reduction of $6.3 million, and the Governor's Budget Amendment No. 1.7




Kansas Legislative Research Department

Kansas Public Employees Retirement
System (KPERS)

" Kansas Human Rights Commission
Kansas Corporation Commission
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board
Department of Administration
Court of Tax Appeals
Department of Revenue
Kansas Lottery
Kansas Racing and Gaming Commission
Department of Commerce
Kansas Inc.

Kansas Technology Enterprise Corp.

Office of Administrative Hearings

Home'Inspection Registration Board
Total General Government

Human Services
Social and Rehabilitation Services
Rainbow Mental Healith Facility
Kansas Neurological Institute
Parsons State Hospital
Osawatomie State Hospital
Larned State Hospital

Subtotal SRS and Institutions

Commission on Veterans Affairs
Dept. of Health and Environment - Health
Kansas Guardianship Program
Department of Labor
Department on Aging
Health Policy Autherity

Total Human Services

Education
Board of Regents
Kansas State University

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT (FTE) POSITIONS

3/27/2011

FY 2010 ACTUAL, FY 2011 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION, FY 2012 GOVERNOR'S ADJUSTED RECOMMENDATION*, AND FY 2012 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION ° M
£ &
E \
House House Change From FY 2012 Change From FY 2011 m (9 Y
Actual Committee Rec.  Committee Rec. Governor's Adjusted Recommendation House Comm. Recommendation mw
FY 2010 . FY 2011 FY 2012 Number Percent Number Percent 5
. . 2
. =
87.3 87.3 86.3 - - (1.0) Ly £ o
22.0 34.0 25.0 - - (9.0) 265 £ 8
214.0 214.0 212.0 - - (2.0) (0.9)
6.0 6.0 6.0 2.0 50.0 - -
747.0 747.0 568.3 - - (178.7) (23.9)
20.0 26.0 20.0 - - (6.0) (23.1)
1,012.0 -1,096.0 1,046.0 - - (50.0) (4.6)
89.0 99.0 99.0 - - - -
735 735 99.5 - - 26.0 35.4
314.8 314.8 261.8 - - (63.0) (20.0)
45 45 - - - 4.5) (100.0)
147 14.7 - - - (14.7) {100.0)
13.0 13.0- 13.0 - - - -
5,521.3 5,637.9 5,290.9 1.0 0.0 % (347.0) (6.2) %
3,669.1 3,669.1 3,119.1 - - % (550.0) (15.0) %
122.2 122.2 112.2 - - (10.0) (8.2)
570.2 546.7 485.7 - - (61.0) (11.2)
497.2 495.2 4552 - - (40.0) (8.2)
4414 4414 396.4 - - (45.0) (10.2)
976.2 976.2 839.2 - - (137.0) (14.0)
6,276.3 6,250.8 5,407.8 - - % (843.0) (13.5) %
276.8 498.0 340.0 - - (158.0) (31.7)
358.6 358.6 555.4 - - 196.8 54.9
11.0 11.0 10.0 - - (1.0) (9.1)
552.0 552.0 499.0 - - (53.0) (9.6)
214.0 214.0 164.0 - - (60.0) (23.4)
284.7 . 29438... - - - (294.8) {100.0)
7,973.4 8,179.2 6,976.2 - - % (1,203.0) (14.7) %
63.5 63.5 63.5 - - % - - %
3,5610.3 3,601.7 3,601.7 - - - -
10

* Includes the Governor's March Allotment reduction of $6.3 million, and the Governor's Budget Amendment No. 1.

3 A

Attachment <2




Kansas Legislative Research Department

3/27/2011

* Includes the Governor's March Allotment reduction of $6.3 million, and the Governor's Budget Amendment zo.‘ 1.

J FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT (FTE) POSITIONS _.
FY 2010 ACTUAL, FY 2011 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION, FY 2012 GOVERNOR'S ADJUSTED RECOMMENDATION*, AND FY 2012 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION %L
E
: §
. House House Change From FY 2012 Change From FY 2011 o
Actual Committee-Rec. Commiittee Rec. Governor's Adjusted Recommendation House Comm. Recommendation .,m
FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 Number Percent Number Percent F
. &,
KSU - Extension Systems and . m m.
Agricultural Research Program 1,198.5 1,191.6 1,191.6 - - - - Anm.
KSU - Veterinary Medical Center 309.1 310.9 310.9 - - - -
University of Kansas 5,405.0 5,342.1 5,342.1 - - - -
University of Kansas Medical Center 2,916.4 2,438.3 2,438.3 - - - -
Fort Hays State University 787.8 793.8 793.8 - - - -
Emporia State University 834.6 837.1 837.1 - - - -
Pittsburg State University 887.5 898.7 898.7 - - - -
Wichita State University 1,866.4 1,878.5 1,878.5 - - - -
Subtotal Regents and Institutions 17,779.2 17,356.3 17,356.3 - - % - - %
Department of Education 210.3 210.3 173.0 - - (37.3) (17.7)
State Library 20.0 25.0 24.0 - - (1.0) (4.0)
Kansas Arts Commission 7.0 8.0 - - s (8.0) {100.0)
School for the Blind 93.5 93.5 825 - - (11.0) {11.8)
School for the Deaf 173.5 173.5 150.5 - - (23.0) (13.3)
State Historical Society 87.5 134.0 117.0 - - (17.0) (12.7)
Total Education 18,371.0 18,000.5 17,903.3 - - % (97.3) (0.5) %
Public Safety
Department of Corrections 321.0 3185 298.5 - - % (20.0) (6.3} %
Topeka Correctional Facility 246.0 244.0 238.0 - - (6.0) (2.5)
Hutchinson Correctional Facility 512.0 511.0 510.0 - - (1.0 (0.2)
Lansing Correctional Facility 683.0 682.0 682.0 - - - -
Ellsworth Correctional Facility 219.0 220.0 220.0 - - - -
Winfield Correctional Facility 200.0 200.0 200.0 - - - -
Larmned Correctional Mental Health Facility 185.0 184.0 184.0 - - - -
Norton Correctional Facility 232.0 264.0 259.0 - - (5.0) {1.9)
El Dorado Correctional Facility 426.0 426.0 4220 - - (4.0) {0.9)
Subtotal Corrections and Institutions 3,024.0 3,049.5 3,013.5 - - % (36.0) (1.2} %
Juvenile Justice Authority 450 45.0 31.0 (1.0) (3.1) % (14.0) (31.1) %
Kansas Juvenile Correctional Complex 297.5 297.5 2925 - - (5.0) (1.7)
Atchison Juvenile Correctional Facility - - - - - - -
Beloit Juvenile Correctional Facility 59.0 - - - - - -
Larned Juvenile Correctional Facility 157.0 157.0 150.0 - - (7.0) (4.5)
Subtotal JJA and Institutions 558.5 499.5 473.5 (1.0) (0.2) % (26.0) (5.2) %
11

-

WAZS 204
8)

Date ﬂ Yy

Attachment 3 -3




Kansas Legislative Research Department

" Adjutant General
State Fire Marshal
Kansas Parolé Board
Highway Patrot
Kansas Bureau of Investigation
Emergency Medical Services Board
Sentencing Commission
Kansas Commission on Peace Officers'
Standards and Training (KCPOST)

Total Public Safety

Agriculture and Natural Resources

‘Department of Agriculture
Dept. of Health and Environment -
Environment

Animal Health Department
Kansas State Fair Board

State Conservation Commission
Kansas Water Office
Department of Wildiife and Parks

Total Agriculture and Natural Resources

Highways and Other Transportation
Department of Administration
Department of Transportation

Total Highways and Other Transportation

Classified Under Market Pay Plan
Salary Reductions for Selected Positions

Grand Total

3/27/2011

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT (FTE) POSITIONS m
FY 2010 ACTUAL, FY 2011 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION, FY 2012 GOVERNOR'S ADJUSTED RECOMMENDATION*, AND FY 2012 HOUSE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION ‘e
| e
(&}
House House Q&:.mm From FY 2012 Change From FY 2011 m
Actual Commitiee Rec. Committee Rec. Governor's Adjusted Recommendation House Comm. Recommendation &
FY 2010 FY2011 - FY 2012 Number Percent Number Percent w.
_ , 5
o
<€
219.0 219:0 199.0 - - % (20.0) (9.1) %
53.0 53.0: 48.0 - - (5.0) (9.4)
3.0 3.0 - - - (3.0) (100.0)
859.0 859.0 851.0 - - (8.0 (0.9)
221.0 221.0 209.0 12.0 6.1 - (12.0) (5.4)
14.0 14.0 14.0 1.0 7.7 - -
8.0 10.0 8.0 - - (2.0) (20.0)
7.0 7.0 7.0 - - - -

4,966.5 4,935.0 4,823.0- 12.0 02 % {112.0) (2.3) %
341.5 341.5 353.5 - - % 12.0 35 %
431.0 431.0 421.0 - - (10.0) (2.3)

33.0 33.0 - - - (33.0) (100.0)
240 24.0 24.0 - - - -
13.0 13.0 - - - (13.0) (100.0)
21.0 21.0 21.0 2.0 10.5 - -
417.5 417.5 430.5 - - 13.0 3.1

1,281.0 -1,281.0 1,250.0 2.0 02 % (31.0) (2.8) %

- - - - - % - - %
3,113.56 3,113.5 2,916.5 - - (197.0) (6.3)
3,113.5 3,113.5 2,916.5 - - % (197.0) (6.3) %

41,226.6 41,147.1 39,159.9 15.0 00 % (1,987.2) {4.8) %
12

* Includes the Governor's March Allotment reduction of $6.3 million, and the Governor's Budget Amendment No. 1.

pate A2 88, 201/

/

Prd
O

~

17
O

‘Aftachment




